
Date Time Course Selection Result BSP P/L  Profit

01/01/2024 13.45 Musselburgh Williethebuilder 10 4.71 95.00 95.00

01/01/2024 14.00 Newcastle (AW) Onesmoothoperator 6 7.66 95.00 190.00

01/01/2024 15.10 Newcastle (AW) Teumessias Fox 5 9.26 95.00 285.00

02/01/2024 13.15 Ayr Lincoln Burrows 3 8.20 95.00 380.00

02/01/2024 20.00 Wolverhampton (AW) Reigning Profit 1 7.31 -631.00 -251.00

03/01/2024 19.30 Kempton (AW) Ocean Heights 3 6.19 95.00 -156.00

04/01/2024 15.37 Newcastle (AW) Cold Henry 5 9.40 95.00 -61.00

04/01/2024 19.10 Newcastle (AW) Enderman 3 9.56 95.00 34.00

05/01/2024 11.02 Southwell (AW) Kodebreaker 3 5.71 95.00 129.00

05/01/2024 13.12 Southwell (AW) Nolton Cross 1 4.42 -342.00 -213.00

05/01/2024 14.30 Musselburgh Hashtag Lord pu 7.60 95.00 -118.00

06/01/2024 18.00 Southwell (AW) Dr Rio 8 7.60 95.00 -23.00

06/01/2024 19.30 Southwell (AW) The Nail Gunner 11 8.82 95.00 72.00

06/01/2024 19.45 Kempton (AW) Sarsons Risk 5 5.07 95.00 167.00

07/01/2024 14.50 Plumpton Gold Clermont 8 7.00 95.00 262.00

07/01/2024 15.55 Plumpton Birdman Bob 2 9.97 95.00 357.00

07/01/2024 19.30 Wolverhampton (AW) Night On Earth 4 8.46 95.00 452.00

08/01/2024 15.00 Taunton Vicki Vale 3 4.94 95.00 547.00

08/01/2024 16.05 Taunton Gaia Vallis 4 5.58 95.00 642.00

09/01/2024 17.00 Southwell (AW) Captain Vallo 4 7.42 95.00 737.00

09/01/2024 18.00 Southwell (AW) Morlaix 6 5.60 95.00 832.00

09/01/2024 19.00 Southwell (AW) Follow Your Heart 4 8.69 95.00 927.00

10/01/2024 12.20 Doncaster Pipers Cross 2 7.37 95.00 1,022.00

10/01/2024 18.00 Kempton (AW) Roscioli 3 7.88 95.00 1,117.00

10/01/2024 20.30 Kempton (AW) Abolish 9 8.64 95.00 1,212.00

11/01/2024 13.20 Catterick Cowboy Cooper 3 8.54 95.00 1,307.00

11/01/2024 13.30 Southwell (AW) Cliffcake 5 7.10 95.00 1,402.00

11/01/2024 14.40 Southwell (AW) Dark Side Prince 5 6.80 95.00 1,497.00

12/01/2024 13.30 Wincanton Ilanz 1 8.58 -758.00 739.00

12/01/2024 14.00 Wincanton My Rockstar pu 6.08 95.00 834.00

12/01/2024 14.30 Wincanton Daany 2 5.94 95.00 929.00

13/01/2024 15.00 Warwick Galia Des Liteaux 2 6.18 95.00 1,024.00

13/01/2024 15.25 Wetherby Shighness 2 8.08 95.00 1,119.00

13/01/2024 15.35 Warwick Aye Right 2 8.63 95.00 1,214.00

14/01/2024 13.50 Kelso Duo DEnfer 3 8.00 95.00 1,309.00

14/01/2024 14.30 Lingfield (AW) Pablo Prince 8 9.24 95.00 1,404.00

14/01/2024 15.30 Lingfield (AW) Split Elevens 6 5.49 95.00 1,499.00

15/01/2024 13.37 Hereford Lindisfarne pu 6.60 95.00 1,594.00

15/01/2024 15.07 Hereford Martin Spirit 10 7.37 95.00 1,689.00

15/01/2024 15.37 Hereford Moonlight Artist 6 6.60 95.00 1,784.00

16/01/2024 15.05 Wolverhampton (AW) Dion Baker 7 7.85 95.00 1,879.00

16/01/2024 17.00 Newcastle (AW) Swiss Ace 3 8.13 95.00 1,974.00

17/01/2024 14.45 Southwell Ez Tiger 4 7.60 95.00 2,069.00

19/01/2024 13.40 Wolverhampton (AW) Aqwaam 4 6.40 95.00 2,164.00

19/01/2024 14.15 Wolverhampton (AW) The Turpinator 3 9.20 95.00 2,259.00

19/01/2024 15.25 Wolverhampton (AW) Soi Dao 2 7.67 95.00 2,354.00

20/01/2024 14.35 Lingfield (AW) Bedford Flyer 2 7.20 95.00 2,449.00

20/01/2024 18.00 Wolverhampton (AW) Socialist Agenda 6 7.00 95.00 2,544.00

21/01/2024 14.25 Lingfield Ramo 2 8.03 95.00 2,639.00

21/01/2024 18.15 Chelmsford (AW) Jenson Benson 2 7.60 95.00 2,734.00

21/01/2024 19.15 Chelmsford (AW) Admiral D 2 6.00 95.00 2,829.00

22/01/2024 14.00 Kempton (AW) Marchetti 3 9.34 95.00 2,924.00

22/01/2024 15.55 Plumpton Birdman Bob 2 5.34 95.00 3,019.00

23/01/2024 13.00 Leicester Gaia Vallis 8 8.40 95.00 3,114.00

23/01/2024 14.45 Leicester Eyed 6 4.83 95.00 3,209.00



23/01/2024 20.30 Southwell (AW) Smokey Malone 3 6.79 95.00 3,304.00

24/01/2024 14.25 Catterick Hajey 2 7.74 95.00 3,399.00

24/01/2024 14.50 Lingfield (AW) Evasive Power 3 4.66 95.00 3,494.00

25/01/2024 11.55 Southwell (AW) Mehmo 2 8.00 95.00 3,589.00

25/01/2024 15.45 Huntingdon My Bobby Dazzler 8 8.01 95.00 3,684.00

26/01/2024 16.10 Sandown Wot You Wearing 2 7.08 95.00 3,779.00

26/01/2024 16.20 Lingfield (AW) Stopnsearch 5 8.88 95.00 3,874.00

26/01/2024 19.45 Wolverhampton (AW) Alafdhal 1 6.62 -562.00 3,312.00

27/01/2024 11.50 Doncaster Nells Son 4 4.90 95.00 3,407.00

27/01/2024 12.55 Doncaster Sans Bruit 7 7.36 95.00 3,502.00

27/01/2024 13.15 Cheltenham Excello 11 6.40 95.00 3,597.00

28/01/2024 15.05 Doncaster Aazza 4 8.50 95.00 3,692.00

28/01/2024 15.35 Doncaster Little Pi 15 4.90 95.00 3,787.00

29/01/2024 16.20 Plumpton Ferrybridge 5 8.00 95.00 3,882.00

30/01/2024 14.10 Chepstow Leissieres Express ur 5.48 95.00 3,977.00

30/01/2024 18.30 Southwell (AW) Eligible 6 7.40 95.00 4,072.00

30/01/2024 20.30 Southwell (AW) Defence Treaty 5 7.70 95.00 4,167.00

31/01/2024 16.15 Exeter Flash Gorcombe 3 9.90 95.00 4,262.00

31/01/2024 16.25 Leicester Passing Kate 3 5.56 95.00 4,357.00

01/02/2024 16.00 Ffos Las Boston Joe 4 6.80 95.00 4,452.00

01/02/2024 16.30 Ffos Las Smart Casual bd 4.10 95.00 4,547.00

02/02/2024 13.25 Southwell Doctor Foley pu 5.20 95.00 4,642.00

02/02/2024 13.55 Southwell Bells Of Stamford pu 5.60 95.00 4,737.00

03/02/2024 13.25 Sandown Classic Anthem 7 5.90 95.00 4,832.00

03/02/2024 14.50 Musselburgh Park Annonciade 6 8.00 95.00 4,927.00

03/02/2024 15.10 Sandown Saint Davy 1 5.94 -494.00 4,433.00

04/02/2024 16.05 Musselburgh Faithfulflyer 5 9.04 95.00 4,528.00

04/02/2024 18.00 Newcastle (AW) Pockley 6 9.02 95.00 4,623.00

04/02/2024 20.30 Newcastle (AW) Phoenix Star 2 8.61 95.00 4,718.00

05/02/2024 15.32 Carlisle Kingston Bridge 6 6.20 95.00 4,813.00

05/02/2024 18.30 Southwell (AW) Homer Stokes 9 8.46 95.00 4,908.00

06/02/2024 15.20 Taunton Herecomeshogan 8 8.80 95.00 5,003.00

06/02/2024 16.50 Taunton Stanley Pincombe 2 9.80 95.00 5,098.00

07/02/2024 16.10 Sedgefield Just Call Me Al 6 7.27 95.00 5,193.00

07/02/2024 19.30 Kempton (AW) Egoiste 2 4.50 95.00 5,288.00

07/02/2024 20.30 Kempton (AW) Trusty Scout 2 7.47 95.00 5,383.00

08/02/2024 16.00 Huntingdon Lifetime Legend 7 8.92 95.00 5,478.00

09/02/2024 16.07 Wolverhampton (AW) Master Of Combat 8 9.34 95.00 5,573.00

09/02/2024 17.15 Chelmsford (AW) Alice Kitty 11 8.60 95.00 5,668.00

10/02/2024 15.15 Newbury Iberico Lord 1 6.68 -568.00 5,100.00

10/02/2024 15.35 Newcastle (AW) Lochnaver 6 5.74 95.00 5,195.00

10/02/2024 17.30 Wolverhampton (AW) Phantasy Mac 4 4.70 95.00 5,290.00

11/02/2024 15.35 Exeter Hititi 2 5.70 95.00 5,385.00

12/02/2024 18.00 Wolverhampton (AW) Mumayaz 4 7.80 95.00 5,480.00

12/02/2024 19.30 Wolverhampton (AW) Tiger Beetle 6 4.71 95.00 5,575.00

14/02/2024 16.00 Hereford Just Go For It 4 8.98 95.00 5,670.00

14/02/2024 16.25 Kempton (AW) Airshow 6 9.47 95.00 5,765.00

15/02/2024 15.47 Southwell (AW) Gulliver 4 7.32 95.00 5,860.00

16/02/2024 16.10 Wolverhampton (AW) Glamorous Express 6 5.90 95.00 5,955.00

16/02/2024 18.45 Wolverhampton (AW) Al Rufaa 2 3.71 95.00 6,050.00

17/02/2024 15.15 Haydock My Silver Lining 2 7.39 95.00 6,145.00

17/02/2024 15.50 Haydock Punta Del Este pu 7.97 95.00 6,240.00

17/02/2024 20.15 Wolverhampton (AW) Circles 2 4.37 95.00 6,335.00

18/02/2024 15.50 Musselburgh Beat The Retreat 3 7.56 95.00 6,430.00

18/02/2024 16.50 Musselburgh Cancan 3 6.76 95.00 6,525.00

19/02/2024 20.00 Wolverhampton (AW) Blue Collar Lad 3 6.40 95.00 6,620.00



20/02/2024 16.55 Newcastle (AW) Lochnaver 2 7.60 95.00 6,715.00

20/02/2024 20.30 Newcastle (AW) Marcello Si 6 7.20 95.00 6,810.00

21/02/2024 14.55 Ludlow Little Pi pu 7.73 95.00 6,905.00

21/02/2024 16.15 Doncaster Libor Lad 1 5.40 -440.00 6,465.00

21/02/2024 16.40 Ludlow Famoso 4 5.74 95.00 6,560.00

22/02/2024 20.30 Newcastle (AW) Elzaal 2 6.52 95.00 6,655.00

25/02/2024 16.40 Hereford Mister Barclay 7 7.67 95.00 6,750.00

26/02/2024 19.30 Wolverhampton (AW) The Defiant 5 6.83 95.00 6,845.00

27/02/2024 14.20 Catterick Zwicky 3 8.85 95.00 6,940.00

27/02/2024 19.30 Southwell (AW) Defence Treaty 3 8.39 95.00 7,035.00

27/02/2024 20.30 Southwell (AW) Mumcat 3 8.60 95.00 7,130.00

29/02/2024 16.25 Taunton Little Else 3 6.39 95.00 7,225.00

29/02/2024 20.30 Chelmsford (AW) Platinum Prince 7 5.03 95.00 7,320.00

01/03/2024 13.50 Newbury Il Va De Soi 2 7.03 95.00 7,415.00

01/03/2024 15.47 Lingfield (AW) Duty Of Care 5 7.98 95.00 7,510.00

02/03/2024 14.50 Kelso Black Hawk Eagle pu 7.66 95.00 7,605.00

02/03/2024 15.40 Doncaster Undersupervision pu 7.00 95.00 7,700.00

02/03/2024 18.00 Wolverhampton (AW) Nordic Glory 2 9.57 95.00 7,795.00

03/03/2024 18.30 Newcastle (AW) Boafo Boy 4 5.80 95.00 7,890.00

03/03/2024 19.00 Newcastle (AW) Star Zinc 9 7.22 95.00 7,985.00

03/03/2024 20.30 Newcastle (AW) Rory 8 8.76 95.00 8,080.00

04/03/2024 17.30 Wolverhampton (AW) Mokaatil 8 9.13 95.00 8,175.00

04/03/2024 20.00 Wolverhampton (AW) The Tron 1 3.88 -288.00 7,887.00

05/03/2024 18.00 Southwell (AW) Master Of Combat 3 8.80 95.00 7,982.00

07/03/2024 15.55 Lingfield (AW) Love Your Work 3 6.20 95.00 8,077.00

07/03/2024 20.00 Newcastle (AW) Bluebells Boy 10 8.17 95.00 8,172.00

08/03/2024 15.00 Ayr Beat The Retreat pu 6.54 95.00 8,267.00

08/03/2024 15.30 Ayr Coniston Clouds 3 5.80 95.00 8,362.00

08/03/2024 20.00 Newcastle (AW) Eleven Eleven 3 7.09 95.00 8,457.00

09/03/2024 14.25 Sandown Bad 11 7.22 95.00 8,552.00

09/03/2024 16.10 Sandown Bangers And Cash 3 5.30 95.00 8,647.00

09/03/2024 16.18 Ayr Aazza 10 6.60 95.00 8,742.00

10/03/2024 15.20 Kelso Ned Tanner 3 8.60 95.00 8,837.00

10/03/2024 16.50 Southwell (AW) How Impressive 1 5.87 -487.00 8,350.00

10/03/2024 20.30 Southwell (AW) Heathen 8 9.00 95.00 8,445.00

11/03/2024 15.10 Taunton Doyen Quest 2 7.40 95.00 8,540.00

11/03/2024 17.00 Wolverhampton (AW) Bear To Dream 3 9.85 95.00 8,635.00

12/03/2024 14.50 Cheltenham Stumptown pu 9.95 95.00 8,730.00

12/03/2024 19.15 Newcastle (AW) Russco 9 9.49 95.00 8,825.00

12/03/2024 20.30 Southwell (AW) Beauty Choice 4 7.12 95.00 8,920.00

13/03/2024 16.30 Huntingdon Trapista 10 8.80 95.00 9,015.00

13/03/2024 16.50 Cheltenham Madara 9 8.40 95.00 9,110.00

13/03/2024 19.30 Kempton (AW) Fiddlers Green 6 4.11 95.00 9,205.00

14/03/2024 16.10 Cheltenham Crebilly 2 5.40 95.00 9,300.00

14/03/2024 18.15 Southwell (AW) Dark Side Thunder 1 6.17 -517.00 8,783.00

15/03/2024 18.10 Newcastle (AW) Hiya Maite 10 5.68 95.00 8,878.00

15/03/2024 20.00 Wolverhampton (AW) Prince Abu 6 8.82 95.00 8,973.00

15/03/2024 20.10 Newcastle (AW) Admiral Nelson 9 9.30 95.00 9,068.00

16/03/2024 14.10 Kempton Kateira 4 9.67 95.00 9,163.00

16/03/2024 15.00 Uttoxeter Autonomous Cloud 4 8.80 95.00 9,258.00

18/03/2024 18.00 Newcastle (AW) Angel Amadea 5 7.74 95.00 9,353.00

20/03/2024 19.00 Southwell (AW) Liseo 7 9.05 95.00 9,448.00

20/03/2024 20.30 Southwell (AW) Visibility 4 7.43 95.00 9,543.00

21/03/2024 18.30 Southwell (AW) Neptune Legend 7 8.80 95.00 9,638.00

21/03/2024 19.00 Southwell (AW) Meng Tian 5 6.56 95.00 9,733.00

21/03/2024 20.30 Southwell (AW) Zephlyn 1 3.96 -296.00 9,437.00



23/03/2024 15.15 Newbury Larchmont Lass 4 7.07 95.00 9,532.00

23/03/2024 18.00 Newcastle (AW) Armoured 7 5.70 95.00 9,627.00

24/03/2024 14.10 Ascot Rockinastorm pu 8.33 95.00 9,722.00

24/03/2024 15.40 Doncaster Bucephalus 7 8.00 95.00 9,817.00

24/03/2024 17.25 Doncaster Burj Malinka 4 5.80 95.00 9,912.00

25/03/2024 18.30 Newcastle (AW) Angel Amadea 3 8.42 95.00 10,007.00

25/03/2024 19.30 Newcastle (AW) Birkenhead 3 7.80 95.00 10,102.00

26/03/2024 16.15 Southwell (AW) Easter Island 10 8.58 95.00 10,197.00

26/03/2024 16.50 Taunton Poets Reflection 7 6.20 95.00 10,292.00

27/03/2024 15.40 Hereford Fenney Brook 11 8.67 95.00 10,387.00

27/03/2024 20.30 Kempton (AW) Abolish 2 5.33 95.00 10,482.00

28/03/2024 20.00 Southwell (AW) Westmorian 2 4.80 95.00 10,577.00

29/03/2024 13.53 Newcastle (AW) Palace Boy 7 6.57 95.00 10,672.00

29/03/2024 14.40 Lingfield (AW) Benavente 3 6.60 95.00 10,767.00

29/03/2024 16.40 Newcastle (AW) Symbol Of Light 6 8.56 95.00 10,862.00

31/03/2024 15.05 Plumpton Impact Du Bonheur pu 9.69 95.00 10,957.00

31/03/2024 17.35 Southwell (AW) Airshow 2 8.43 95.00 11,052.00

01/04/2024 14.35 Chepstow Face D'Music 3 7.28 95.00 11,147.00

01/04/2024 14.45 Huntingdon Mixedwave 4 5.90 95.00 11,242.00

02/04/2024 16.45 Pontefract Gainsbourg 8 7.68 95.00 11,337.00

03/04/2024 14.55 Catterick Sugarpiehoneybunch 4 3.75 95.00 11,432.00

03/04/2024 15.55 Catterick Russco 4 7.72 95.00 11,527.00

03/04/2024 17.00 Catterick Foreseeable Future 7 8.86 95.00 11,622.00

04/04/2024 18.00 Wolverhampton (AW) Blazing Hot 2 8.04 95.00 11,717.00

04/04/2024 20.30 Wolverhampton (AW) Meng Tian 1 8.72 -772.00 10,945.00

05/04/2024 14.00 Lingfield (AW) Largo Bay 10 7.17 95.00 11,040.00

05/04/2024 16.40 Lingfield (AW) Nordic Glory 2 6.40 95.00 11,135.00

06/04/2024 15.15 Kempton (AW) Duty Of Care 1 8.25 -725.00 10,410.00

06/04/2024 17.45 Chelmsford (AW) Surprise Picture 5 8.79 95.00 10,505.00

07/04/2024 15.00 Exeter Raddon Top 5 8.85 95.00 10,600.00

07/04/2024 15.43 Bath Kings Lynn 9 9.91 95.00 10,695.00

07/04/2024 16.45 Exeter Kingsmill Gin pu 7.00 95.00 10,790.00

08/04/2024 14.00 Lingfield (AW) Luna Magic 2 7.60 95.00 10,885.00

08/04/2024 15.20 Newcastle (AW) High Opinion 3 8.88 95.00 10,980.00

08/04/2024 16.50 Newcastle (AW) Odd Socks Havana 1 7.11 -611.00 10,369.00

09/04/2024 15.00 Hereford Whynotnowroy 3 8.27 95.00 10,464.00

09/04/2024 15.45 Thirsk Asadjumeirah 10 5.46 95.00 10,559.00

09/04/2024 17.15 Thirsk Lockdown Lass 5 8.20 95.00 10,654.00

10/04/2024 14.22 Lingfield (AW) Kondratiev Wave 4 8.19 95.00 10,749.00

10/04/2024 15.52 Lingfield (AW) King Cabo 3 5.43 95.00 10,844.00

10/04/2024 18.30 Kempton (AW) Ernies Valentine 1 5.71 -471.00 10,373.00

11/04/2024 15.18 Taunton Breaking Cover F 9.23 95.00 10,468.00

11/04/2024 16.15 Southwell (AW) Lion Tower 2 4.58 95.00 10,563.00

12/04/2024 16.05 Aintree James Du Berlais 2 8.22 95.00 10,658.00

12/04/2024 17.15 Aintree Skycutter 11 9.76 95.00 10,753.00

12/04/2024 19.00 Southwell (AW) The Bay Warrior 3 4.80 95.00 10,848.00

13/04/2024 13.20 Aintree Cuthbert Dibble 15 9.05 95.00 10,943.00

13/04/2024 15.40 Yarmouth Alibaba 2 6.33 95.00 11,038.00

13/04/2024 17.30 Yarmouth Angle Land 8 9.43 95.00 11,133.00

14/04/2024 15.15 Plumpton San Pedro 7 8.55 95.00 11,228.00

15/04/2024 14.30 Kelso Woodie Flash F 7.28 95.00 11,323.00

15/04/2024 16.20 Windsor Capotes Dream 2 9.72 95.00 11,418.00

15/04/2024 16.50 Windsor Perseverants 1 6.40 -540.00 10,878.00

16/04/2024 14.55 Newmarket Majestic 5 8.89 95.00 10,973.00

17/04/2024 14.40 Cheltenham Idalko Bihoue 5 7.80 95.00 11,068.00

17/04/2024 16.25 Cheltenham Are U Wise To That 12 5.32 95.00 11,163.00



17/04/2024 17.00 Cheltenham In This World 12 9.81 95.00 11,258.00

18/04/2024 16.17 Ripon Thornaby Pearl 7 7.07 95.00 11,353.00

18/04/2024 17.20 Newmarket Pearle dOr 10 9.88 95.00 11,448.00

18/04/2024 17.30 Chelmsford (AW) Reverberation 6 6.20 95.00 11,543.00

19/04/2024 14.30 Fontwell Whats My Line 10 9.70 95.00 11,638.00

19/04/2024 18.45 Bath Tigerten 6 6.51 95.00 11,733.00

19/04/2024 19.45 Bath Covert Mission 9 9.40 95.00 11,828.00

20/04/2024 13.50 Ayr Montgomery 9 9.20 95.00 11,923.00

20/04/2024 15.00 Ayr Ottizzini 4 9.61 95.00 12,018.00

20/04/2024 18.35 Thirsk Blazing Son 7 9.20 95.00 12,113.00

21/04/2024 13.22 Wincanton Wavering Down 4 6.40 95.00 12,208.00

21/04/2024 15.45 Musselburgh Westmorian 5 9.65 95.00 12,303.00

21/04/2024 18.15 Musselburgh Street Kid 2 9.20 95.00 12,398.00

22/04/2024 15.30 Hexham Gibberwell 4 9.88 95.00 12,493.00

22/04/2024 18.00 Kempton General Medrano 7 8.15 95.00 12,588.00

22/04/2024 19.00 Kempton King William Rufus 2 8.94 95.00 12,683.00

23/04/2024 15.55 Epsom Splendent 7 7.00 95.00 12,778.00

23/04/2024 16.40 Southwell Awaythelad 7 5.68 95.00 12,873.00

23/04/2024 20.30 Wolverhampton (AW) Mumcat 1 5.20 -420.00 12,453.00

24/04/2024 14.35 Ludlow Armchair Farmer 5 7.62 95.00 12,548.00

24/04/2024 17.15 Taunton Danzini 6 8.98 95.00 12,643.00

25/04/2024 14.25 Perth Duyfken 7 5.95 95.00 12,738.00

25/04/2024 17.20 Perth Just Dottie 5 9.20 95.00 12,833.00

26/04/2024 13.23 Doncaster Ring Of Gold 2 5.00 95.00 12,928.00

26/04/2024 13.58 Doncaster Warrior Square 12 9.76 95.00 13,023.00

26/04/2024 16.25 Perth Bitsnbuckles 7 9.20 95.00 13,118.00

27/04/2024 13.50 Sandown Fiercely Proud 7 9.74 95.00 13,213.00

27/04/2024 18.40 Doncaster Lethal Nymph 5 7.64 95.00 13,308.00

27/04/2024 20.30 Wolverhampton (AW) Casa Luna 3 7.29 95.00 13,403.00

28/04/2024 16.50 Southwell (AW) Shalaa Asker 6 9.20 95.00 13,498.00

28/04/2024 17.05 Bath Rival 3 5.58 95.00 13,593.00

29/04/2024 15.15 Ayr Gainsbourg 10 8.40 95.00 13,688.00

30/04/2024 16.25 Yarmouth Double Time 2 8.20 95.00 13,783.00

30/04/2024 17.10 Catterick Asmund 4 6.52 95.00 13,878.00

01/05/2024 17.35 Pontefract Premiership 12 8.51 95.00 13,973.00

02/05/2024 14.22 Ayr Aconcagua Mountain 10 7.21 95.00 14,068.00

02/05/2024 14.35 Lingfield (AW) Rabinal 7 8.80 95.00 14,163.00

03/05/2024 16.30 Musselburgh Without Delay 1 6.88 -588.00 13,575.00

04/05/2024 14.20 Newmarket Majestic 4 7.51 95.00 13,670.00

04/05/2024 17.35 Hexham Wavelength F 5.90 95.00 13,765.00

05/05/2024 14.10 Salisbury Beau Jardine 3 8.70 95.00 13,860.00

06/05/2024 16.40 Kempton Redbridge Rambler 3 7.00 95.00 13,955.00

06/05/2024 18.05 Warwick Just Jess pu 9.09 95.00 14,050.00

07/05/2024 15.25 Ffos Las Triple Nickle 2 6.00 95.00 14,145.00

07/05/2024 17.35 Ffos Las Thatza Dazzler 2 5.37 95.00 14,240.00

08/05/2024 15.10 Kelso Faithfulflyer 1 6.54 -554.00 13,686.00

08/05/2024 15.45 Kelso Mighty Moth 8 9.60 95.00 13,781.00

08/05/2024 16.45 Chester On A Session 11 9.45 95.00 13,876.00

09/05/2024 16.23 Brighton Mudlahhim 2 6.65 95.00 13,971.00

09/05/2024 16.55 Brighton Im Mable 3 9.69 95.00 14,066.00

09/05/2024 18.30 Chelmsford (AW) Q Twenty Boy 3 6.12 95.00 14,161.00

10/05/2024 13.40 Market Rasen Gone In Sixty 5 8.40 95.00 14,256.00

11/05/2024 15.15 Haydock Rare Middleton 6 8.22 95.00 14,351.00

11/05/2024 17.45 Hexham Halpha Soleil 4 8.84 95.00 14,446.00

12/05/2024 15.50 Plumpton Angels Dream pu 7.40 95.00 14,541.00

12/05/2024 17.13 Ludlow Fantomas 3 7.54 95.00 14,636.00



12/05/2024 18.30 Newcastle (AW) Billy Mill 4 7.20 95.00 14,731.00

13/05/2024 13.47 Catterick Patontheback 12 7.20 95.00 14,826.00

13/05/2024 18.35 Windsor Leap Abroad 7 7.87 95.00 14,921.00

14/05/2024 15.00 Southwell Jessie Lightfoot 1 8.16 -716.00 14,205.00

14/05/2024 20.30 Ayr Classy Al 6 7.49 95.00 14,300.00

15/05/2024 14.30 Ffos Las John Betjeman 4 7.05 95.00 14,395.00

15/05/2024 14.45 York Aberama Gold 9 8.20 95.00 14,490.00

16/05/2024 18.40 Fontwell Sassified 6 7.68 95.00 14,585.00

16/05/2024 20.22 Lingfield Pablo Del Pueblo 5 6.60 95.00 14,680.00

17/05/2024 14.23 Newmarket Dakota Power 5 4.45 95.00 14,775.00

17/05/2024 19.50 Hamilton Clotherholme 4 9.27 95.00 14,870.00

17/05/2024 21.00 Hamilton Glorious Rio 9 9.00 95.00 14,965.00

18/05/2024 14.40 Newmarket Gorak 2 7.82 95.00 15,060.00

18/05/2024 17.00 Newmarket Epic Express 8 9.00 95.00 15,155.00

18/05/2024 17.40 Bangor-on-Dee Mayhem Mya 4 7.03 95.00 15,250.00

19/05/2024 13.45 Ripon Lotus Rose 5 6.90 95.00 15,345.00

19/05/2024 14.35 Stratford Newmill Getaway 3 6.50 95.00 15,440.00

19/05/2024 18.45 Newmarket Victoria Falls 2 7.00 95.00 15,535.00

20/05/2024 16.00 Redcar Shaladar 10 8.20 95.00 15,630.00

20/05/2024 19.40 Windsor Enthused 4 6.20 95.00 15,725.00

21/05/2024 17.25 Hexham Buto pu 9.31 95.00 15,820.00

22/05/2024 14.30 Yarmouth Beggarman 2 6.20 95.00 15,915.00

22/05/2024 18.00 Kempton (AW) Baltimore Boy 3 7.70 95.00 16,010.00

22/05/2024 20.40 Southwell Larkfield Lusive 5 8.74 95.00 16,105.00

23/05/2024 17.50 Catterick Elladora 7 9.80 95.00 16,200.00

23/05/2024 20.22 Chelmsford (AW) Bluebells Boy 3 7.60 95.00 16,295.00

24/05/2024 15.00 Goodwood Sweet Fantasy 6 8.13 95.00 16,390.00

24/05/2024 17.10 Goodwood Night On Earth 4 5.88 95.00 16,485.00

24/05/2024 20.00 Hereford Symbolic Spirit 1 6.45 -545.00 15,940.00

25/05/2024 14.45 York Vintage Clarets 7 9.31 95.00 16,035.00

25/05/2024 15.30 Haydock Zimmerman 8 7.83 95.00 16,130.00

25/05/2024 17.05 York Carolus Magnus 6 8.10 95.00 16,225.00

27/05/2024 16.15 Leicester Law Supreme 3 8.74 95.00 16,320.00

27/05/2024 16.50 Yarmouth Bell Shot 8 5.20 95.00 16,415.00

27/05/2024 17.55 Leicester Bay Of Naples 10 7.01 95.00 16,510.00

28/05/2024 14.00 Redcar Dougies Dream 2 9.59 95.00 16,605.00

28/05/2024 18.55 Bangor-on-Dee Justshortofabubble 4 8.80 95.00 16,700.00

28/05/2024 19.10 Lingfield Sovereign Slipper 6 6.52 95.00 16,795.00

29/05/2024 15.40 Beverley Josiebond 7 7.31 95.00 16,890.00

29/05/2024 17.15 Beverley The Grey Lass 3 8.60 95.00 16,985.00

29/05/2024 19.12 Kempton (AW) Hierarchy 7 7.60 95.00 17,080.00

30/05/2024 16.08 Ffos Las Ocean Heights 3 6.37 95.00 17,175.00

30/05/2024 17.55 Carlisle Woobay 7 8.60 95.00 17,270.00

30/05/2024 19.40 Warwick Flemens Tipple pu 7.75 95.00 17,365.00

30/05/2024 20.40 Warwick Over Milk Wood 4 3.81 95.00 17,460.00

31/05/2024 15.45 Epsom Derry Lad 3 8.55 95.00 17,555.00

01/06/2024 14.15 Musselburgh Rock Melody 4 7.72 95.00 17,650.00

01/06/2024 15.45 Epsom Dream Composer 1 8.26 -726.00 16,924.00

01/06/2024 16.05 Worcester Faded Fantasy 2 8.21 95.00 17,019.00

02/06/2024 15.55 Nottingham Liberated Lad 4 8.20 95.00 17,114.00

02/06/2024 16.40 Hamilton Capital Theory 12 9.49 95.00 17,209.00

02/06/2024 17.10 Hamilton Kings Lynn 4 9.10 95.00 17,304.00

03/06/2024 15.45 Ayr Westernesse 10 5.05 95.00 17,399.00

04/06/2024 14.15 Southwell Chase A Fortune F 9.24 95.00 17,494.00

04/06/2024 16.50 Southwell For Three F 6.00 95.00 17,589.00

04/06/2024 20.30 Wolverhampton (AW) Blue Collar Lad 4 4.70 95.00 17,684.00



05/06/2024 14.10 Newton Abbot Lightonthewing F 8.31 95.00 17,779.00

05/06/2024 16.40 Newton Abbot Colonel Lesley 2 4.00 95.00 17,874.00

05/06/2024 17.15 Newton Abbot Mac Be Lucky 7 8.75 95.00 17,969.00

06/06/2024 14.55 Hamilton Huddle Up 7 4.38 95.00 18,064.00

06/06/2024 16.50 Uttoxeter Jeteye 7 9.40 95.00 18,159.00

07/06/2024 14.18 Market Rasen The Electrician 5 8.86 95.00 18,254.00

07/06/2024 16.40 Thirsk Phoenix Beach 7 5.90 95.00 18,349.00

07/06/2024 16.50 Market Rasen Ingleby Mackenzie 5 9.04 95.00 18,444.00

08/06/2024 15.20 Catterick Liberty Breeze 4 9.30 95.00 18,539.00

08/06/2024 16.30 Catterick Clear White Light 9 6.28 95.00 18,634.00

09/06/2024 13.57 Perth Heart Above 8 9.68 95.00 18,729.00

09/06/2024 16.17 Perth Everyday Champagne 2 6.47 95.00 18,824.00

09/06/2024 16.52 Perth Euchan Falls 9 6.11 95.00 18,919.00

10/06/2024 16.20 Carlisle Ring Of Gold 4 4.88 95.00 19,014.00

10/06/2024 16.55 Carlisle Cant Stop Now 5 9.95 95.00 19,109.00

10/06/2024 19.40 Windsor Antiphon 9 5.33 95.00 19,204.00

11/06/2024 15.15 Southwell Man Of Light 7 6.11 95.00 19,299.00

11/06/2024 15.50 Southwell Shinji 1 4.82 -382.00 18,917.00

11/06/2024 18.05 Southwell Justshortofabubble 8 8.15 95.00 19,012.00

12/06/2024 16.43 Fontwell Tara Iti 6 9.80 95.00 19,107.00

12/06/2024 17.05 Kempton (AW) Francesi 8 9.20 95.00 19,202.00

12/06/2024 18.20 Hamilton Gatwick Kitten 14 8.35 95.00 19,297.00

13/06/2024 13.45 Newbury Lennys Spirit 8 8.33 95.00 19,392.00

13/06/2024 16.20 Nottingham Asadjumeirah 5 8.93 95.00 19,487.00

13/06/2024 16.55 Nottingham Secret Handsheikh 9 9.20 95.00 19,582.00

14/06/2024 13.50 York The Cookstown Cafu 11 7.50 95.00 19,677.00

14/06/2024 16.10 York Reach 3 6.69 95.00 19,772.00

17/06/2024 14.18 Chepstow Breguet Boy 2 7.80 95.00 19,867.00

17/06/2024 19.00 Windsor Gisburn 5 8.24 95.00 19,962.00

18/06/2024 17.15 Stratford Tessy Lad 4 7.55 95.00 20,057.00

18/06/2024 17.50 Stratford City Roller 5 4.30 95.00 20,152.00

19/06/2024 14.05 Worcester Floating Rock pu 8.66 95.00 20,247.00

19/06/2024 17.15 Worcester Lucky Lover Boy 7 9.19 95.00 20,342.00

19/06/2024 20.50 Nottingham Tigerten 7 8.80 95.00 20,437.00

20/06/2024 16.50 Chelmsford (AW) Brassavola 2 6.63 95.00 20,532.00

21/06/2024 13.45 Redcar Alseeyerthere 2 4.20 95.00 20,627.00

21/06/2024 15.15 Market Rasen Game Beaaa 3 7.53 95.00 20,722.00

22/06/2024 14.55 Redcar Young Fire 4 7.07 95.00 20,817.00

22/06/2024 17.05 Ascot Albasheer 18 8.17 95.00 20,912.00

24/06/2024 15.15 Chepstow Diamondsinthesand 6 5.58 95.00 21,007.00

24/06/2024 20.00 Bath Blue Hero 5 6.38 95.00 21,102.00

25/06/2024 14.00 Newton Abbot Saddlers Quest 4 5.10 95.00 21,197.00

25/06/2024 18.20 Brighton Musical Mystery 11 6.67 95.00 21,292.00

26/06/2024 14.53 Worcester Malinas Island pu 8.58 95.00 21,387.00

26/06/2024 20.10 Kempton (AW) Jack Sparowe 9 8.44 95.00 21,482.00

27/06/2024 16.10 Newcastle (AW) Farasi Lane 4 9.50 95.00 21,577.00

27/06/2024 16.30 Newmarket (July) Mitrosonfire 5 5.72 95.00 21,672.00

28/06/2024 16.40 Yarmouth The Waiting Game 6 8.88 95.00 21,767.00

28/06/2024 17.25 Newcastle (AW) Bergerac 1 6.80 -580.00 21,187.00

28/06/2024 18.48 Bangor-on-Dee Upagainstit F 6.72 95.00 21,282.00

29/06/2024 15.40 Newcastle (AW) Eldrickjones 5 8.43 95.00 21,377.00

29/06/2024 19.00 Doncaster Great Max 4 8.93 95.00 21,472.00

30/06/2024 15.00 Uttoxeter Imperial Alex 9 8.51 95.00 21,567.00

30/06/2024 16.10 Uttoxeter Fourofakind 6 6.40 95.00 21,662.00

01/07/2024 14.40 Pontefract Gis A Sub 5 8.20 95.00 21,757.00

01/07/2024 17.00 Worcester Gerard Mentor 6 9.58 95.00 21,852.00



01/07/2024 20.30 Wolverhampton (AW) Virtual Hug 3 7.80 95.00 21,947.00

02/07/2024 18.10 Stratford Amalfi Bay 5 6.87 95.00 22,042.00

03/07/2024 15.30 Musselburgh Darbucks 5 9.86 95.00 22,137.00

03/07/2024 17.25 Thirsk Foreseeable Future 5 8.11 95.00 22,232.00

03/07/2024 21.00 Epsom Tropez Power 2 7.64 95.00 22,327.00

04/07/2024 16.30 Yarmouth Anglo Saxson 3 9.00 95.00 22,422.00

04/07/2024 17.20 Perth Dalileo 2 6.20 95.00 22,517.00

04/07/2024 20.45 Kempton (AW) Glamorous Express 5 6.49 95.00 22,612.00

05/07/2024 17.35 Doncaster Hallowed Time 10 8.80 95.00 22,707.00

05/07/2024 18.00 Beverley Good Earth 6 8.20 95.00 22,802.00

06/07/2024 14.25 Sandown Dual Identity 6 9.00 95.00 22,897.00

06/07/2024 17.35 Nottingham Liberated Lad 1 6.80 -580.00 22,317.00

06/07/2024 18.48 Carlisle John Kirkup 7 9.53 95.00 22,412.00

07/07/2024 17.00 Chelmsford (AW) Zozimus 6 6.00 95.00 22,507.00

08/07/2024 14.35 Worcester Langley Hundred 7 8.51 95.00 22,602.00

08/07/2024 20.00 Ripon Leodis Dream 7 9.20 95.00 22,697.00

10/07/2024 14.50 Catterick Obee Jo 3 8.68 95.00 22,792.00

10/07/2024 17.10 Yarmouth The Spotlight Kid 5 7.80 95.00 22,887.00

12/07/2024 14.05 York Billyb 17 7.74 95.00 22,982.00

12/07/2024 16.55 York Never Dark 8 9.07 95.00 23,077.00

14/07/2024 13.30 Stratford Conceal pu 4.80 95.00 23,172.00

14/07/2024 14.00 Stratford Beholden 5 5.53 95.00 23,267.00

14/07/2024 16.15 Perth Buy Some Time 1 5.30 -430.00 22,837.00

15/07/2024 15.28 Ayr Aberama Gold 3 7.39 95.00 22,932.00

15/07/2024 16.03 Ayr Mighty Power 4 5.17 95.00 23,027.00

15/07/2024 20.20 Windsor Fast Steps 5 6.40 95.00 23,122.00

16/07/2024 15.30 Beverley Dandys Angel 4 7.04 95.00 23,217.00

16/07/2024 20.30 Kempton (AW) Wannabe Brave 5 8.45 95.00 23,312.00

16/07/2024 21.00 Kempton (AW) Private Bryan 3 7.93 95.00 23,407.00

17/07/2024 15.52 Thirsk On A Session 6 7.03 95.00 23,502.00

17/07/2024 20.10 Yarmouth Munificent 10 9.81 95.00 23,597.00

18/07/2024 17.40 Worcester Isabella Bee 2 6.40 95.00 23,692.00

18/07/2024 19.35 Epsom Martin Spirit 5 7.90 95.00 23,787.00

19/07/2024 14.50 Nottingham Lipsink 3 6.30 95.00 23,882.00

19/07/2024 16.40 Nottingham Lost In Time 4 8.40 95.00 23,977.00

19/07/2024 20.40 Newmarket (July) King Of War 8 5.70 95.00 24,072.00

20/07/2024 14.05 Market Rasen Clararose 2 9.40 95.00 24,167.00

20/07/2024 14.15 Cartmel Lights Are Green 1 6.20 -520.00 23,647.00

20/07/2024 14.40 Market Rasen Mostly Sunny 4 9.89 95.00 23,742.00

21/07/2024 15.35 Newton Abbot Mr Yeats 4 7.40 95.00 23,837.00

21/07/2024 16.27 Redcar So Grateful 3 6.80 95.00 23,932.00

21/07/2024 16.35 Stratford Obsessedwithyou 4 7.60 95.00 24,027.00

22/07/2024 20.30 Beverley Dandys Angel 7 5.50 95.00 24,122.00

23/07/2024 15.45 Musselburgh Classy Al 4 6.04 95.00 24,217.00

23/07/2024 18.10 Wolverhampton (AW) Oriental Art 2 6.93 95.00 24,312.00

24/07/2024 16.10 Catterick Langholm 6 8.92 95.00 24,407.00

24/07/2024 17.10 Catterick Highjacked 5 5.30 95.00 24,502.00

24/07/2024 18.00 Salisbury Ajrad 4 8.20 95.00 24,597.00

25/07/2024 14.00 Doncaster Thapa Vc 1 8.29 -729.00 23,868.00

25/07/2024 14.18 Worcester Stumps Or Slips 8 6.61 95.00 23,963.00

25/07/2024 16.45 Doncaster Anglo Saxson 11 6.55 95.00 24,058.00

26/07/2024 17.55 Sandown Meleri 2 7.24 95.00 24,153.00

27/07/2024 14.40 York Silky Wilkie 8 8.20 95.00 24,248.00

27/07/2024 17.30 Newcastle (AW) Stallone 5 7.00 95.00 24,343.00

27/07/2024 18.45 Lingfield Ivasecret 6 6.51 95.00 24,438.00

28/07/2024 16.55 Uttoxeter Andapa 7 9.80 95.00 24,533.00



28/07/2024 17.25 Uttoxeter Enthused 1 4.50 -350.00 24,183.00

29/07/2024 15.25 Southwell (AW) Hail Sezer 10 9.46 95.00 24,278.00

29/07/2024 20.30 Wolverhampton (AW) Level Up 3 9.00 95.00 24,373.00

29/07/2024 21.00 Wolverhampton (AW) Bascinet 3 9.20 95.00 24,468.00

30/07/2024 14.10 Beverley Dogged 5 9.82 95.00 24,563.00

30/07/2024 16.55 Yarmouth Duchess 3 9.60 95.00 24,658.00

30/07/2024 17.30 Yarmouth Available Angel 2 7.98 95.00 24,753.00

31/07/2024 15.15 Redcar Shimmering Sands 3 8.80 95.00 24,848.00

31/07/2024 16.25 Redcar Gunnerside 6 8.00 95.00 24,943.00

01/08/2024 17.45 Wolverhampton (AW) Hierarchy 11 9.40 95.00 25,038.00

01/08/2024 20.45 Wolverhampton (AW) Intervention 6 5.70 95.00 25,133.00

02/08/2024 15.00 Goodwood Perotto 13 7.70 95.00 25,228.00

02/08/2024 17.35 Newcastle (AW) Ratafia 10 6.40 95.00 25,323.00

03/08/2024 17.10 Doncaster Kodebreaker 7 6.80 95.00 25,418.00

04/08/2024 18.15 Haydock Existent 4 8.77 95.00 25,513.00

05/08/2024 16.15 Lingfield Coast 1 5.60 -460.00 25,053.00

05/08/2024 17.13 Carlisle Danzart 2 5.89 95.00 25,148.00

06/08/2024 19.47 Chelmsford (AW) Heerathetrack 2 8.33 95.00 25,243.00

07/08/2024 16.40 Pontefract No Nay Nicki 10 7.00 95.00 25,338.00

07/08/2024 20.10 Yarmouth Gatwick Kitten 3 9.83 95.00 25,433.00

08/08/2024 18.00 Chepstow Alpine Sierra 4 9.80 95.00 25,528.00

08/08/2024 20.15 Sandown Atlantis Blue 4 7.24 95.00 25,623.00

09/08/2024 20.32 Haydock Thapa Vc 2 7.20 95.00 25,718.00

10/08/2024 13.35 Ascot Badri 5 6.16 95.00 25,813.00

10/08/2024 19.42 Ayr Enderman 4 9.87 95.00 25,908.00

11/08/2024 15.00 Leicester Silent Flame 2 6.66 95.00 26,003.00

11/08/2024 16.00 Leicester Yoshimi 5 6.60 95.00 26,098.00

12/08/2024 18.15 Ayr We Still Believe 5 7.37 95.00 26,193.00

13/08/2024 19.30 Hamilton Slainte Mhath 4 9.34 95.00 26,288.00

14/08/2024 18.30 Kempton (AW) Brasil Power 1 4.66 -366.00 25,922.00

14/08/2024 21.00 Kempton (AW) Devizes 2 8.13 95.00 26,017.00

15/08/2024 15.45 Beverley Emeralds Pride 6 8.67 95.00 26,112.00

15/08/2024 16.30 Chepstow Flying Secret 4 7.20 95.00 26,207.00

16/08/2024 15.00 Wolverhampton (AW) A Pint Of Bear 9 7.40 95.00 26,302.00

16/08/2024 16.20 Newbury Able Kane 8 8.95 95.00 26,397.00

16/08/2024 20.00 Newmarket (July) Royal Musketeer 2 5.40 95.00 26,492.00

17/08/2024 15.00 Newbury Lethal Levi 1 8.80 -780.00 25,712.00

17/08/2024 17.20 Market Rasen Dream Jet 2 4.20 95.00 25,807.00

17/08/2024 18.05 Perth Ballyrashane 6 7.49 95.00 25,902.00

18/08/2024 16.15 Pontefract Al Marmar 7 9.25 95.00 25,997.00

19/08/2024 14.15 Catterick Genesius 7 6.19 95.00 26,092.00

19/08/2024 19.55 Windsor Foreseeable Future 3 5.07 95.00 26,187.00

21/08/2024 16.10 York Forza Orta 15 9.00 95.00 26,282.00

21/08/2024 17.25 Worcester Pilot Show 6 6.00 95.00 26,377.00

21/08/2024 18.02 Carlisle Alethiometer 5 9.10 95.00 26,472.00

22/08/2024 14.00 Lingfield (AW) Roscioli 2 5.80 95.00 26,567.00

22/08/2024 15.00 York Blue For You 13 8.50 95.00 26,662.00

22/08/2024 17.30 Newton Abbot Saxon Queen 7 7.40 95.00 26,757.00

24/08/2024 14.50 Cartmel Well Educated 7 9.27 95.00 26,852.00

24/08/2024 16.58 Redcar Jewel Maker 3 7.52 95.00 26,947.00

25/08/2024 15.25 Yarmouth Love Your Work 9 8.94 95.00 27,042.00

25/08/2024 16.35 Yarmouth Enderman 4 6.80 95.00 27,137.00

25/08/2024 17.00 Beverley Shimmering Sands 2 7.39 95.00 27,232.00

26/08/2024 15.47 Ripon Love De Vega 8 8.68 95.00 27,327.00

26/08/2024 15.57 Southwell (AW) Late Arrival 1 5.67 -467.00 26,860.00

26/08/2024 17.30 Ripon Dogged 2 7.61 95.00 26,955.00



27/08/2024 16.00 Ripon Origintrail 5 8.77 95.00 27,050.00

27/08/2024 17.05 Lingfield (AW) Solid Silver 7 3.99 95.00 27,145.00

27/08/2024 18.38 Lingfield (AW) Ultramarine 2 7.48 95.00 27,240.00

29/08/2024 14.18 Carlisle Annandale 7 7.00 95.00 27,335.00

29/08/2024 19.41 Southwell (AW) Helm Rock 7 6.80 95.00 27,430.00

29/08/2024 20.10 Southwell (AW) Dream Harder 6 8.20 95.00 27,525.00

30/08/2024 14.25 Sandown Four Adaay 2 4.53 95.00 27,620.00

30/08/2024 17.23 Southwell (AW) My Brother Mike 8 9.42 95.00 27,715.00

31/08/2024 14.35 Beverley Mattice 10 5.90 95.00 27,810.00

31/08/2024 17.00 Chester Paws For Thought 4 7.65 95.00 27,905.00

01/09/2024 14.10 Worcester Macavity 10 7.40 95.00 28,000.00

01/09/2024 16.40 Worcester Chemical Warfare 4 9.31 95.00 28,095.00

01/09/2024 17.10 Worcester Limerick Leader 4 7.40 95.00 28,190.00

03/09/2024 18.15 Newcastle (AW) Brunello Breeze 11 6.80 95.00 28,285.00

03/09/2024 20.15 Newcastle (AW) Mr Heinz 1 9.00 -800.00 27,485.00

04/09/2024 17.10 Hamilton Makalu 2 7.00 95.00 27,580.00

04/09/2024 17.17 Bath Ladypacksapunch 6 6.36 95.00 27,675.00

04/09/2024 18.45 Hamilton Ebony Maw 5 7.80 95.00 27,770.00

05/09/2024 16.50 Haydock Wisper 7 9.72 95.00 27,865.00

06/09/2024 13.50 Ascot Law Supreme 6 5.90 95.00 27,960.00

06/09/2024 14.45 Bangor-on-Dee Ten Ten Twenty 2 5.38 95.00 28,055.00

06/09/2024 16.20 Haydock Persuasion 1 5.51 -451.00 27,604.00

07/09/2024 13.35 Ascot Rebel Territory 8 9.88 95.00 27,699.00

07/09/2024 16.50 Wolverhampton (AW) Soames Forsyte 7 7.40 95.00 27,794.00

07/09/2024 17.35 Thirsk Finbars Lad 8 5.58 95.00 27,889.00

08/09/2024 15.05 Fontwell Hellstopatthetop 5 9.20 95.00 27,984.00

09/09/2024 16.40 Brighton Cloudy Rose 6 7.72 95.00 28,079.00

09/09/2024 16.48 Perth Prince Nino 3 8.14 95.00 28,174.00

09/09/2024 17.22 Perth Our Zebo 7 6.48 95.00 28,269.00

10/09/2024 16.22 Catterick Highjacked 3 8.07 95.00 28,364.00

10/09/2024 17.17 Leicester Enderman 5 7.89 95.00 28,459.00

10/09/2024 20.00 Newcastle (AW) Ahamoment 4 8.00 95.00 28,554.00

11/09/2024 17.03 Carlisle Alpine Sierra 6 6.33 95.00 28,649.00

11/09/2024 18.40 Worcester Catuaba 2 9.60 95.00 28,744.00

11/09/2024 19.10 Worcester Electric Eddy 1 6.80 -580.00 28,164.00

12/09/2024 14.35 Epsom Beau Jardine 11 5.69 95.00 28,259.00

12/09/2024 18.00 Newcastle (AW) Sydney Bay 7 9.66 95.00 28,354.00

12/09/2024 19.00 Newcastle (AW) Sir Maxi 3 7.74 95.00 28,449.00

13/09/2024 15.20 Chester Run This Way 2 5.49 95.00 28,544.00

13/09/2024 15.50 Chester Bamboo Bay 4 8.40 95.00 28,639.00

14/09/2024 15.15 Bath Psyche 9 7.17 95.00 28,734.00

14/09/2024 19.05 Bath Autumn Angel 3 6.55 95.00 28,829.00

15/09/2024 13.57 Bath Galactic Glow 4 5.50 95.00 28,924.00

15/09/2024 15.40 Bath Beggarman 2 8.95 95.00 29,019.00

15/09/2024 17.30 Bath Ciotog 3 5.24 95.00 29,114.00

16/09/2024 13.45 Thirsk Can Can Girl 3 8.40 95.00 29,209.00

16/09/2024 16.45 Windsor Bella Veneta 4 7.80 95.00 29,304.00

16/09/2024 17.00 Worcester My Gift To You 4 7.06 95.00 29,399.00

17/09/2024 15.20 Brighton Villalobos 6 7.20 95.00 29,494.00

17/09/2024 16.13 Redcar Majeski Man 2 4.65 95.00 29,589.00

18/09/2024 17.35 Kelso Sean Og 9 9.03 95.00 29,684.00

18/09/2024 18.05 Kelso Game Beaaa 5 7.41 95.00 29,779.00

19/09/2024 15.33 Pontefract Masque Of Anarchy 5 7.80 95.00 29,874.00

19/09/2024 15.42 Ayr Bennetot 2 5.72 95.00 29,969.00

19/09/2024 16.55 Chelmsford (AW) Lion Ring 1 7.63 -663.00 29,306.00

20/09/2024 16.25 Newton Abbot Addosh 2 4.80 95.00 29,401.00



20/09/2024 17.30 Newton Abbot Pilot Show pu 7.22 95.00 29,496.00

21/09/2024 19.00 Wolverhampton (AW) Coconut Bay 5 7.60 95.00 29,591.00

21/09/2024 20.00 Wolverhampton (AW) Kensington Agent 4 7.41 95.00 29,686.00

22/09/2024 15.42 Hamilton Giselles Izzy 6 8.11 95.00 29,781.00

23/09/2024 15.05 Sedgefield Clean Getaway 2 9.00 95.00 29,876.00

23/09/2024 16.15 Sedgefield For Three 6 7.29 95.00 29,971.00

23/09/2024 16.25 Wolverhampton (AW) Eldeyaar 4 8.65 95.00 30,066.00

24/09/2024 13.40 Beverley Dandys Angel 4 7.30 95.00 30,161.00

24/09/2024 16.50 Fontwell Atreides 2 6.32 95.00 30,256.00

24/09/2024 19.00 Newcastle (AW) Drakeholes 2 9.20 95.00 30,351.00

26/09/2024 15.37 Perth Heart Above 1 4.16 -316.00 30,035.00

26/09/2024 20.00 Southwell (AW) Crypto Quest 3 7.28 95.00 30,130.00

28/09/2024 15.15 Haydock Aberama Gold 3 5.58 95.00 30,225.00

28/09/2024 16.05 Market Rasen Layerthorpe 6 9.40 95.00 30,320.00

28/09/2024 19.30 Chelmsford (AW) Wrath Of Hector 3 9.76 95.00 30,415.00

29/09/2024 15.40 Southwell (AW) Shalaa Asker 5 6.00 95.00 30,510.00

30/09/2024 15.00 Hamilton Bay Dream Believer 4 6.60 95.00 30,605.00

30/09/2024 17.25 Wolverhampton (AW) Coconut Bay 6 6.46 95.00 30,700.00

01/10/2024 14.05 Bath Andromedas Kingdom 8 8.60 95.00 30,795.00

01/10/2024 16.25 Bath Sarahs Verse 12 8.80 95.00 30,890.00

01/10/2024 20.00 Newcastle (AW) Blackcurrent 5 8.24 95.00 30,985.00

02/10/2024 14.55 Musselburgh Ramon Di Loria 6 7.48 95.00 31,080.00

02/10/2024 16.40 Musselburgh Temper Trap 2 6.54 95.00 31,175.00

03/10/2024 14.00 Southwell Tropical Talent 7 9.41 95.00 31,270.00

03/10/2024 19.40 Newcastle (AW) Sound Reason 8 5.40 95.00 31,365.00

04/10/2024 14.12 Ascot Beau Jardine 4 8.56 95.00 31,460.00

04/10/2024 16.05 Hexham Defence Witness 6 5.00 95.00 31,555.00

04/10/2024 19.00 Newcastle (AW) Elettaria 3 8.31 95.00 31,650.00

05/10/2024 16.45 Ascot Badri 7 8.03 95.00 31,745.00

05/10/2024 19.00 Wolverhampton (AW) Big Impact 9 5.00 95.00 31,840.00

06/10/2024 15.15 Kelso Jem In Em 4 8.00 95.00 31,935.00

06/10/2024 16.25 Kelso Theirshegoes 3 7.40 95.00 32,030.00

06/10/2024 17.00 Kelso Summergrounds 3 5.90 95.00 32,125.00

07/10/2024 13.52 Pontefract Music Society 7 8.60 95.00 32,220.00

07/10/2024 17.02 Stratford Bridget Mary 1 4.60 -360.00 31,860.00

08/10/2024 14.30 Huntingdon Sassified 4 7.60 95.00 31,955.00

08/10/2024 16.10 Brighton Eljaytee 5 7.54 95.00 32,050.00

08/10/2024 17.00 Leicester Ey Up Its Jazz 2 8.99 95.00 32,145.00

11/10/2024 15.45 York Aberama Gold 7 9.02 95.00 32,240.00

12/10/2024 14.05 York Bennetot 11 9.00 95.00 32,335.00

12/10/2024 15.20 Chepstow Lowrys Bar 4 7.40 95.00 32,430.00

13/10/2024 15.55 Ffos Las Go Dante 5 8.43 95.00 32,525.00

16/10/2024 17.03 Wetherby Do No Wrong 2 9.20 95.00 32,620.00

16/10/2024 17.20 Nottingham Enderman 7 4.78 95.00 32,715.00

17/10/2024 18.15 Chelmsford (AW) Wrath Of Hector 3 8.60 95.00 32,810.00

18/10/2024 13.52 Redcar Run This Way 7 5.75 95.00 32,905.00

18/10/2024 16.12 Redcar Diamondsinthesand 2 7.40 95.00 33,000.00

18/10/2024 17.05 Uttoxeter Quian 14 9.67 95.00 33,095.00

19/10/2024 16.45 Catterick Aberama Gold 4 9.47 95.00 33,190.00

19/10/2024 18.00 Wolverhampton (AW) Monsieur Patat 6 5.90 95.00 33,285.00

21/10/2024 17.15 Bath Eye Of The Water 4 7.07 95.00 33,380.00

21/10/2024 18.00 Wolverhampton (AW) Pyrrhic Dancer 3 7.80 95.00 33,475.00

22/10/2024 15.18 Exeter Lady Gwen 2 8.00 95.00 33,570.00

22/10/2024 17.20 Yarmouth Enchanted Night 3 7.27 95.00 33,665.00

22/10/2024 18.25 Newcastle (AW) Stallone 3 8.80 95.00 33,760.00

23/10/2024 17.33 Southwell Just Chasing May 2 5.91 95.00 33,855.00



23/10/2024 19.10 Kempton (AW) Raqraaq 10 6.88 95.00 33,950.00

23/10/2024 19.40 Kempton (AW) Whitcombe Rockstar 1 6.98 -598.00 33,352.00

24/10/2024 15.30 Carlisle Forged Well 3 9.63 95.00 33,447.00

24/10/2024 15.55 Ludlow Rubys Reward 5 9.60 95.00 33,542.00

24/10/2024 19.30 Southwell (AW) Ajrad 6 7.08 95.00 33,637.00

25/10/2024 13.15 Cheltenham Push The Button 5 7.30 95.00 33,732.00

25/10/2024 16.45 Cheltenham Jilaijone 4 7.03 95.00 33,827.00

26/10/2024 13.10 Cheltenham Lord Of Thunder F 9.26 95.00 33,922.00

26/10/2024 14.55 Cheltenham Zain Nights 3 6.42 95.00 34,017.00

26/10/2024 17.00 Doncaster Albeseeingyer 7 7.52 95.00 34,112.00

28/10/2024 13.05 Leicester Fen Tiger 4 5.99 95.00 34,207.00

28/10/2024 19.00 Southwell (AW) Toptime 4 5.50 95.00 34,302.00

28/10/2024 20.30 Southwell (AW) Bushfire 10 7.60 95.00 34,397.00

29/10/2024 14.00 Chepstow Loverdose 1 5.83 -483.00 33,914.00

29/10/2024 19.30 Newcastle (AW) Shark Two One 5 5.30 95.00 34,009.00

30/10/2024 16.08 Nottingham Star Of St James 4 8.35 95.00 34,104.00

30/10/2024 19.30 Kempton (AW) Heerathetrack 7 8.47 95.00 34,199.00

30/10/2024 20.00 Kempton (AW) Flagman 6 9.14 95.00 34,294.00

31/10/2024 17.00 Chelmsford (AW) Airshow 3 8.90 95.00 34,389.00

01/11/2024 13.08 Newmarket Bang On The Bell 2 9.15 95.00 34,484.00

01/11/2024 14.35 Uttoxeter Tommie Gun 8 5.84 95.00 34,579.00

01/11/2024 16.45 Newcastle (AW) Phoenix Star 7 9.60 95.00 34,674.00

02/11/2024 13.07 Newmarket Dashing Dick 9 5.63 95.00 34,769.00

02/11/2024 14.05 Ascot Madara 8 6.47 95.00 34,864.00

03/11/2024 15.58 Carlisle Byron Hill 3 5.00 95.00 34,959.00

03/11/2024 16.14 Huntingdon Harry Gulliver 3 7.01 95.00 35,054.00

04/11/2024 15.55 Wolverhampton (AW) Muscika 4 8.40 95.00 35,149.00

04/11/2024 16.02 Kempton (AW) Bell Shot 6 6.46 95.00 35,244.00

05/11/2024 13.00 Sedgefield Tropical Talent 7 3.34 95.00 35,339.00

05/11/2024 14.34 Redcar White Umbrella 4 9.77 95.00 35,434.00

05/11/2024 16.10 Warwick Jony Max 1 5.54 -454.00 34,980.00

06/11/2024 12.20 Chepstow Ballybeen 7 7.00 95.00 35,075.00

06/11/2024 14.55 Chepstow Rubys Reward pu 9.20 95.00 35,170.00

07/11/2024 12.40 Ludlow School Days Over 6 9.00 95.00 35,265.00

08/11/2024 15.28 Newcastle (AW) Life On The Rocks 6 7.00 95.00 35,360.00

08/11/2024 16.10 Exeter King Of The Road 6 7.40 95.00 35,455.00

08/11/2024 18.15 Newcastle (AW) Elzaal 10 9.23 95.00 35,550.00

09/11/2024 13.45 Wincanton Larchmont Lass 1 4.60 -360.00 35,190.00

09/11/2024 15.30 Wincanton Forward Plan 4 8.98 95.00 35,285.00

09/11/2024 15.45 Doncaster Chillingham 15 8.31 95.00 35,380.00

12/11/2024 13.35 Lingfield Walks Like The Man 9 5.71 95.00 35,475.00

13/11/2024 12.25 Bangor-on-Dee Tanganyika 5 8.80 95.00 35,570.00

13/11/2024 13.45 Ayr Balranald 3 9.38 95.00 35,665.00

14/11/2024 14.05 Market Rasen Zmiinyi 2 5.67 95.00 35,760.00

16/11/2024 13.10 Cheltenham Jimmy The Digger 7 8.13 95.00 35,855.00

16/11/2024 14.20 Cheltenham Ga Law 2 6.51 95.00 35,950.00

19/11/2024 12.10 Lingfield (AW) Fravanco 3 7.07 95.00 36,045.00

19/11/2024 12.40 Lingfield (AW) Devasboy 4 8.91 95.00 36,140.00

19/11/2024 15.25 Lingfield (AW) Tahitian Prince 5 6.06 95.00 36,235.00

20/11/2024 20.30 Kempton (AW) The Spotlight Kid 1 5.50 -450.00 35,785.00

21/11/2024 13.00 Lingfield (AW) Pop Dancer 7 9.47 95.00 35,880.00

21/11/2024 19.00 Southwell (AW) Angle Land 3 9.37 95.00 35,975.00

21/11/2024 19.45 Wolverhampton (AW) Enzos Angel 7 6.09 95.00 36,070.00

22/11/2024 14.50 Chepstow Valens Bruyee pu 8.74 95.00 36,165.00

22/11/2024 15.15 Ascot Regarde 3 5.40 95.00 36,260.00

22/11/2024 19.15 Newcastle (AW) The Gay Blade 2 8.20 95.00 36,355.00



23/11/2024 14.05 Ascot Fortescue 4 9.80 95.00 36,450.00

23/11/2024 14.30 Haydock Catch Him Derry pu 7.55 95.00 36,545.00

23/11/2024 15.33 Newcastle (AW) Urban Road 5 8.47 95.00 36,640.00

26/11/2024 13.05 Southwell Copper Beach pu 9.29 95.00 36,735.00

29/11/2024 12.45 Newbury Personal Ambition 4 8.76 95.00 36,830.00

29/11/2024 14.20 Musselburgh Simply Red 10 5.35 95.00 36,925.00

29/11/2024 15.40 Newbury Largy Poet 6 8.20 95.00 37,020.00

30/11/2024 12.40 Newbury Inch House pu 8.45 95.00 37,115.00

30/11/2024 13.54 Newbury Issam 6 7.30 95.00 37,210.00

30/11/2024 15.20 Newcastle Bowtogreatness pu 9.32 95.00 37,305.00

01/12/2024 13.55 Carlisle Come On Teddy 4 6.13 95.00 37,400.00

01/12/2024 15.00 Carlisle Don Brocco 5 8.20 95.00 37,495.00

02/12/2024 13.50 Plumpton Baltray F 5.40 95.00 37,590.00

02/12/2024 16.30 Wolverhampton (AW) Yoshimi 1 8.00 -700.00 36,890.00

02/12/2024 17.00 Wolverhampton (AW) Plumette 2 5.70 95.00 36,985.00

03/12/2024 11.27 Lingfield (AW) Mr Trick 7 8.25 95.00 37,080.00

03/12/2024 13.27 Lingfield (AW) Forge Valley Lad 3 6.66 95.00 37,175.00

03/12/2024 14.27 Lingfield (AW) Destinado 4 8.20 95.00 37,270.00

05/12/2024 18.10 Chelmsford (AW) Sir Rodneyredblood 4 8.03 95.00 37,365.00

05/12/2024 19.10 Chelmsford (AW) Thomas Equinas 7 6.27 95.00 37,460.00

06/12/2024 15.13 Newcastle (AW) Parlando 4 8.88 95.00 37,555.00

06/12/2024 17.20 Newcastle (AW) Billyb 5 6.82 95.00 37,650.00

07/12/2024 15.35 Sandown Mr Vango 1 5.37 -437.00 37,213.00

07/12/2024 15.35 Sandown Conkwell Legend 3 9.05 95.00 37,308.00

10/12/2024 15.12 Uttoxeter Roccos Inspiration 6 9.20 95.00 37,403.00

10/12/2024 18.30 Southwell (AW) Turner Girl 2 8.39 95.00 37,498.00

10/12/2024 20.30 Southwell (AW) Bellagio Man 3 6.60 95.00 37,593.00

11/12/2024 12.35 Hereford Supasunrise 10 7.88 95.00 37,688.00

11/12/2024 14.50 Hexham Hold Up La Colmine 5 8.11 95.00 37,783.00

11/12/2024 18.40 Kempton (AW) Bell Shot 3 7.56 95.00 37,878.00

12/12/2024 14.52 Newcastle (AW) My Boy Jack 8 8.20 95.00 37,973.00

12/12/2024 15.50 Taunton Ugo Bingo ur 7.51 95.00 38,068.00

13/12/2024 13.15 Cheltenham Tintintin 6 8.19 95.00 38,163.00

13/12/2024 15.00 Cheltenham Latenightpass 3 8.40 95.00 38,258.00

13/12/2024 20.15 Southwell (AW) Tyger Bay 3 8.86 95.00 38,353.00

14/12/2024 13.13 Cheltenham Realisation 8 7.19 95.00 38,448.00

14/12/2024 13.50 Cheltenham Gemirande 1 6.91 -591.00 37,857.00

14/12/2024 18.45 Southwell (AW) Master Richard 6 7.44 95.00 37,952.00

18/12/2024 15.10 Ludlow Ask Brewster 8 7.60 95.00 38,047.00

18/12/2024 18.40 Kempton (AW) Noble Order 10 7.03 95.00 38,142.00

18/12/2024 19.10 Kempton (AW) Tiger Crusade 3 7.09 95.00 38,237.00

19/12/2024 13.55 Exeter Jupiter Allen pu 6.88 95.00 38,332.00

19/12/2024 15.40 Exeter Moorland Rambler 7 7.83 95.00 38,427.00

20/12/2024 12.00 Southwell (AW) Ajrad 5 7.20 95.00 38,522.00

20/12/2024 14.17 Southwell (AW) Opticality 10 9.59 95.00 38,617.00

20/12/2024 14.30 Ascot The Winslow Boy 14 8.80 95.00 38,712.00

22/12/2024 14.00 Lingfield (AW) Starsong 2 9.18 95.00 38,807.00

22/12/2024 15.00 Lingfield (AW) Bell Shot 4 5.90 95.00 38,902.00

26/12/2024 13.25 Sedgefield Miss Applejack 6 8.60 95.00 38,997.00

26/12/2024 14.38 Wincanton Dartmoor Pirate 2 5.03 95.00 39,092.00

27/12/2024 15.08 Kempton Highstakesplayer 6 4.92 95.00 39,187.00

27/12/2024 16.00 Wolverhampton (AW) Apache Star 6 8.04 95.00 39,282.00

27/12/2024 19.30 Wolverhampton (AW) English Spirit 7 4.58 95.00 39,377.00

28/12/2024 13.45 Newbury Mr Bramley 3 6.25 95.00 39,472.00

30/12/2024 18.00 Wolverhampton (AW) Tilsworth Ony Ta 5 5.46 95.00 39,567.00

30/12/2024 19.00 Wolverhampton (AW) Crimson Sand 4 9.40 95.00 39,662.00



30/12/2024 19.30 Wolverhampton (AW) Ciotog 8 6.67 95.00 39,757.00

01/01/2025 12.25 Exeter Moonlight Artist pu 6.26 95.00 39,852.00

01/01/2025 16.40 Newcastle (AW) Too Much 9 6.76 95.00 39,947.00

02/01/2025 13.40 Ayr Cave Hill 5 5.10 95.00 40,042.00

02/01/2025 15.25 Ayr Adveram 3 4.30 95.00 40,137.00

03/01/2025 14.45 Lingfield (AW) Tribal Wisdom 2 5.45 95.00 40,232.00

03/01/2025 15.45 Lingfield (AW) Sophosc 5 8.37 95.00 40,327.00

03/01/2025 20.30 Southwell (AW) Tea Sea 1 5.32 -432.00 39,895.00

04/01/2025 17.35 Southwell (AW) Kings Crown 4 3.96 95.00 39,990.00

04/01/2025 18.05 Southwell (AW) Sir Maxi 2 5.37 95.00 40,085.00

04/01/2025 18.35 Southwell (AW) Many A Star 3 5.90 95.00 40,180.00

07/01/2025 17.00 Wolverhampton (AW) Boujee Gold 2 4.58 95.00 40,275.00

07/01/2025 20.30 Wolverhampton (AW) Bossy Parker 2 4.54 95.00 40,370.00

08/01/2025 15.33 Newcastle (AW) Beattie Is Back 2 6.11 95.00 40,465.00

08/01/2025 16.03 Newcastle (AW) Rebeccas Girl 3 4.59 95.00 40,560.00

08/01/2025 19.00 Kempton (AW) Monopolise 1 6.40 -540.00 40,020.00

11/01/2025 13.30 Chelmsford (AW) Haliphon 8 8.56 95.00 40,115.00

11/01/2025 14.40 Chelmsford (AW) Urban Sprawl 3 5.94 95.00 40,210.00

11/01/2025 20.00 Wolverhampton (AW) Rogue Thunder 3 6.83 95.00 40,305.00

15/01/2025 13.08 Southwell (AW) Night Bear 6 6.62 95.00 40,400.00

16/01/2025 14.00 Wincanton John Betjeman 10 8.96 95.00 40,495.00

16/01/2025 14.35 Wincanton Fine Casting 7 7.01 95.00 40,590.00

16/01/2025 15.45 Wincanton Sizable Sam 5 9.99 95.00 40,685.00

17/01/2025 12.25 Newcastle (AW) Fantastic Fox 2 6.96 95.00 40,780.00

17/01/2025 13.25 Market Rasen Grandads Cottage pu 5.00 95.00 40,875.00

17/01/2025 15.35 Windsor Navajo Indy 4 8.76 95.00 40,970.00

18/01/2025 13.25 Lingfield (AW) Elladonna 2 9.77 95.00 41,065.00

18/01/2025 15.05 Haydock Tune In A Box 5 6.00 95.00 41,160.00

18/01/2025 22.45 Lingfield (AW) Lord Rapscallion 1 4.12 -312.00 40,848.00

19/01/2025 13.20 Windsor Fasol 9 6.52 95.00 40,943.00

19/01/2025 14.45 Fakenham Pretending 4 4.20 95.00 41,038.00

21/01/2025 14.53 Leicester How And Ever pu 7.83 95.00 41,133.00

21/01/2025 16.40 Newcastle (AW) Urban Dandy 9 9.60 95.00 41,228.00

21/01/2025 17.45 Newcastle (AW) Volenti 3 6.67 95.00 41,323.00

22/01/2025 12.25 Lingfield (AW) Obsidian Knight 9 4.90 95.00 41,418.00

22/01/2025 15.55 Lingfield (AW) Werenotreallyhere 7 5.21 95.00 41,513.00

23/01/2025 13.20 Huntingdon Wise Guy 6 6.89 95.00 41,608.00

23/01/2025 13.55 Huntingdon Soldierofthestorm 8 6.49 95.00 41,703.00

23/01/2025 14.05 Wetherby Aire Spray 1 6.20 -520.00 41,183.00

24/01/2025 18.45 Southwell (AW) Lir Speciale 7 8.87 95.00 41,278.00

25/01/2025 16.20 Uttoxeter Tropical Speed 6 6.80 95.00 41,373.00

25/01/2025 18.20 Wolverhampton (AW) Revolutionise 6 9.26 95.00 41,468.00

27/01/2025 16.26 Wolverhampton (AW) Pessoa 7 6.37 95.00 41,563.00

29/01/2025 19.00 Kempton (AW) Al Ameen 6 8.68 95.00 41,658.00

29/01/2025 20.00 Kempton (AW) Fravanco 9 5.91 95.00 41,753.00

31/01/2025 15.48 Lingfield Joe Cotton 2 9.66 95.00 41,848.00

31/01/2025 20.00 Southwell (AW) Master Of Combat 9 6.00 95.00 41,943.00

01/02/2025 13.00 Wetherby Hawkseye View ur 4.90 95.00 42,038.00

01/02/2025 14.50 Musselburgh Marble Sands 5 4.67 95.00 42,133.00

01/02/2025 17.55 Newcastle (AW) Phoenix Star 6 5.60 95.00 42,228.00

02/02/2025 13.00 Lingfield (AW) Rabinal 3 9.80 95.00 42,323.00

02/02/2025 15.00 Musselburgh Doyen Quest 6 5.63 95.00 42,418.00

02/02/2025 15.35 Musselburgh Chapel Green 7 9.22 95.00 42,513.00

03/02/2025 15.50 Southwell Shared 5 7.16 95.00 42,608.00

04/02/2025 13.55 Taunton Ninth Loch 3 5.66 95.00 42,703.00

04/02/2025 16.05 Taunton Gallopade 8 6.87 95.00 42,798.00



04/02/2025 19.30 Newcastle (AW) Concert Boy 1 6.78 -578.00 42,220.00

05/02/2025 14.45 Ludlow Coal Fire 5 8.89 95.00 42,315.00

05/02/2025 15.05 Sedgefield Minella Youngy 4 6.40 95.00 42,410.00

05/02/2025 18.30 Kempton (AW) Wallop 10 9.50 95.00 42,505.00

06/02/2025 13.10 Huntingdon Supasunrise 5 8.23 95.00 42,600.00

07/02/2025 14.12 Bangor-on-Dee Well Dick pu 8.97 95.00 42,695.00

07/02/2025 15.15 Bangor-on-Dee Bellbird 6 9.40 95.00 42,790.00

07/02/2025 15.25 Kempton Issar dAiry 5 8.80 95.00 42,885.00

08/02/2025 13.50 Newbury Kruger Park 4 8.40 95.00 42,980.00

08/02/2025 15.35 Newbury Navajo Indy 3 7.98 95.00 43,075.00

08/02/2025 16.40 Wolverhampton (AW) Urban Road 1 5.09 -409.00 42,666.00

09/02/2025 15.55 Chepstow Wonderweasle 6 5.85 95.00 42,761.00

10/02/2025 15.45 Plumpton Unanswered Prayers ur 7.84 95.00 42,856.00

11/02/2025 13.40 Ayr Lewa House 2 8.42 95.00 42,951.00

11/02/2025 15.45 Ayr Piaff Bubbles 4 9.31 95.00 43,046.00

12/02/2025 16.20 Southwell (AW) Pembrokeshire 6 6.40 95.00 43,141.00

12/02/2025 19.00 Kempton (AW) Kings Lynn 6 6.20 95.00 43,236.00

12/02/2025 19.30 Kempton (AW) Upepo 3 6.77 95.00 43,331.00

13/02/2025 14.15 Newcastle Mister Smarty 3 5.52 95.00 43,426.00

14/02/2025 13.50 Kelso Both Barrels 6 5.49 95.00 43,521.00

14/02/2025 14.38 Fakenham Caldwell 1 5.00 -400.00 43,121.00

14/02/2025 16.57 Newcastle (AW) Sandret 7 5.76 95.00 43,216.00

15/02/2025 12.55 Haydock Kilbarry Hill 7 8.20 95.00 43,311.00

15/02/2025 14.25 Ascot Joyeux Machin 2 8.23 95.00 43,406.00

15/02/2025 18.55 Newcastle (AW) Dark Kestrel 5 7.72 95.00 43,501.00

16/02/2025 15.00 Musselburgh Coral Blue 2 4.65 95.00 43,596.00

16/02/2025 17.00 Musselburgh Trailblazer 4 9.60 95.00 43,691.00

19/02/2025 15.20 Doncaster Ca Plane Pour Moi 3 8.39 95.00 43,786.00

19/02/2025 15.58 Doncaster Dusautior 6 6.44 95.00 43,881.00

21/02/2025 13.40 Warwick Prince Cleni 5 6.75 95.00 43,976.00

21/02/2025 15.10 Warwick Risk dArgent 6 7.04 95.00 44,071.00

21/02/2025 19.15 Southwell (AW) Yorkstone 6 7.58 95.00 44,166.00

22/02/2025 13.15 Kempton Court In The Act 4 7.61 95.00 44,261.00

22/02/2025 14.32 Chepstow Ikarak 5 6.15 95.00 44,356.00

22/02/2025 16.17 Chepstow Bridget Mary 4 8.33 95.00 44,451.00

23/02/2025 14.30 Fontwell Valirann Gold 4 6.20 95.00 44,546.00

25/02/2025 17.00 Catterick Forest Blaze 7 6.12 95.00 44,641.00

25/02/2025 19.30 Wolverhampton (AW) Carey Street 9 9.87 95.00 44,736.00

26/02/2025 17.00 Wetherby Rockola Vogue 2 4.29 95.00 44,831.00

27/02/2025 14.45 Newcastle (AW) Brian The Snail 10 7.56 95.00 44,926.00

27/02/2025 18.00 Chelmsford (AW) H Key Lails 4 5.08 95.00 45,021.00

28/02/2025 16.10 Lingfield (AW) Givemefive 7 5.40 95.00 45,116.00

01/03/2025 14.20 Kelso Nab Wood 5 8.60 95.00 45,211.00

01/03/2025 16.15 Newbury Solar System 5 8.43 95.00 45,306.00

01/03/2025 16.31 Doncaster Cuban Court 3 4.20 95.00 45,401.00

03/03/2025 14.55 Newcastle The Dark Edge 7 4.47 95.00 45,496.00

04/03/2025 16.05 Market Rasen Wa Wa 2 7.72 95.00 45,591.00

04/03/2025 18.00 Southwell (AW) Zu Run 9 8.00 95.00 45,686.00

05/03/2025 20.00 Kempton (AW) Supreme King 1 4.28 -328.00 45,358.00

06/03/2025 15.40 Fontwell Decorated 2 5.20 95.00 45,453.00

06/03/2025 17.20 Wincanton Gorcombe Moonshine 7 9.79 95.00 45,548.00

08/03/2025 13.30 Hereford Heart Of Rome 8 5.33 95.00 45,643.00

08/03/2025 16.35 Ayr Boolamore Classic 5 9.24 95.00 45,738.00

08/03/2025 18.15 Wolverhampton (AW) Eagle Day 8 7.34 95.00 45,833.00

10/03/2025 18.30 Newcastle (AW) Bossy Parker 4 6.16 95.00 45,928.00

11/03/2025 17.00 Wolverhampton (AW) Enzos Angel 5 4.38 95.00 46,023.00



11/03/2025 17.40 Southwell (AW) Jesse Luc 3 5.52 95.00 46,118.00

11/03/2025 18.45 Southwell (AW) Kalikapour 8 6.85 95.00 46,213.00

12/03/2025 14.40 Cheltenham Comfort Zone 21 9.92 95.00 46,308.00

12/03/2025 15.20 Cheltenham Galvin pu 8.02 95.00 46,403.00

12/03/2025 16.40 Cheltenham My Mate Mozzie 4 8.64 95.00 46,498.00

13/03/2025 16.22 Hexham Torosay 3 9.45 95.00 46,593.00

13/03/2025 19.00 Newcastle (AW) Swiss Ace 6 5.75 95.00 46,688.00

14/03/2025 18.50 Wolverhampton (AW) Red Walls 10 8.97 95.00 46,783.00

14/03/2025 19.30 Southwell (AW) Rohaan 2 7.99 95.00 46,878.00

15/03/2025 14.25 Uttoxeter Guard Duty 9 9.29 95.00 46,973.00

15/03/2025 15.00 Uttoxeter Apple Away pu 6.30 95.00 47,068.00

15/03/2025 18.00 Wolverhampton (AW) Maharajas Express 2 5.50 95.00 47,163.00

18/03/2025 18.30 Wolverhampton (AW) Ravenglass 2 8.36 95.00 47,258.00

18/03/2025 19.00 Wolverhampton (AW) Sams Hope 6 9.95 95.00 47,353.00

23/03/2025 14.45 Carlisle Treaty Boy 8 7.08 95.00 47,448.00

23/03/2025 15.20 Carlisle Red Happy 1 6.92 -592.00 46,856.00

24/03/2025 14.47 Lingfield (AW) Francesi 3 6.25 95.00 46,951.00

24/03/2025 19.00 Wolverhampton (AW) Zu Run 7 7.75 95.00 47,046.00

25/03/2025 14.20 Hexham Less Legacy 1 6.46 -546.00 46,500.00

25/03/2025 14.50 Hexham Aquitaine Boy 3 8.46 95.00 46,595.00

25/03/2025 19.45 Newcastle (AW) Henery Hawk 3 7.57 95.00 46,690.00

26/03/2025 20.00 Kempton (AW) First Company 3 7.40 95.00 46,785.00

27/03/2025 14.57 Warwick Newtonian 7 9.40 95.00 46,880.00

27/03/2025 17.00 Wolverhampton (AW) Voltaic 8 7.80 95.00 46,975.00

29/03/2025 14.40 Kempton (AW) Paradias 5 9.95 95.00 47,070.00

29/03/2025 15.35 Doncaster Orandi 3 8.72 95.00 47,165.00

29/03/2025 20.00 Newcastle (AW) Bellagio Man 3 8.68 95.00 47,260.00

31/03/2025 16.55 Wolverhampton (AW) The Cola Brasil 2 6.03 95.00 47,355.00

31/03/2025 18.30 Wolverhampton (AW) Lordsbridge Blu 8 8.80 95.00 47,450.00

02/04/2025 15.07 Musselburgh Coconut Bay 2 9.20 95.00 47,545.00

02/04/2025 16.43 Musselburgh Beneficiary 8 7.32 95.00 47,640.00

03/04/2025 16.40 Aintree Rath Gaul Hill 6 7.58 95.00 47,735.00

03/04/2025 17.25 Chelmsford (AW) Cryptos Dream 3 8.20 95.00 47,830.00

06/04/2025 16.20 Southwell (AW) Moulin Booj 5 9.55 95.00 47,925.00

06/04/2025 16.55 Southwell (AW) Ferrous 1 5.87 -487.00 47,438.00

07/04/2025 15.05 Wolverhampton (AW) Gustav Graves 4 7.03 95.00 47,533.00

07/04/2025 17.05 Wolverhampton (AW) Bay Of Naples 8 7.18 95.00 47,628.00

07/04/2025 19.00 Kempton (AW) Chifa 8 7.81 95.00 47,723.00

08/04/2025 14.32 Pontefract Vampire Slayer 7 7.91 95.00 47,818.00

08/04/2025 19.00 Southwell (AW) Biplane 6 8.31 95.00 47,913.00

09/04/2025 16.13 Catterick Darbucks 14 7.75 95.00 48,008.00

10/04/2025 16.12 Lingfield (AW) City Cyclone 2 9.97 95.00 48,103.00

10/04/2025 19.00 Newcastle (AW) Grant Wood 2 8.20 95.00 48,198.00

11/04/2025 15.15 Ayr Sure Touch 7 8.86 95.00 48,293.00

11/04/2025 16.58 Ayr Below The Radar 2 4.60 95.00 48,388.00

11/04/2025 17.20 Newbury Rohaan 8 5.87 95.00 48,483.00

12/04/2025 14.08 Bangor-on-Dee Higgs 3 6.91 95.00 48,578.00

12/04/2025 14.45 Bangor-on-Dee Don Rafael 6 5.82 95.00 48,673.00

13/04/2025 15.45 Musselburgh English Spirit 9 8.18 95.00 48,768.00

13/04/2025 16.45 Musselburgh Eternal Sunshine 9 9.72 95.00 48,863.00

13/04/2025 18.15 Musselburgh Benacre 2 7.16 95.00 48,958.00

14/04/2025 15.48 Hexham Torosay 7 7.07 95.00 49,053.00

14/04/2025 16.18 Hexham Romeo Brown 3 9.40 95.00 49,148.00

14/04/2025 17.35 Pontefract So Grateful 9 8.00 95.00 49,243.00

15/04/2025 13.50 Newmarket Physique 7 7.01 95.00 49,338.00

15/04/2025 18.00 Kempton (AW) Angelica K 9 8.00 95.00 49,433.00



15/04/2025 20.00 Kempton (AW) Intervention 3 6.20 95.00 49,528.00

16/04/2025 14.05 Cheltenham Ballytechno 4 6.55 95.00 49,623.00

16/04/2025 15.15 Cheltenham Planned Paradise 5 7.84 95.00 49,718.00

16/04/2025 19.45 Ffos Las Gavin 2 6.69 95.00 49,813.00

17/04/2025 14.45 Cheltenham Bethpage 2 8.00 95.00 49,908.00

17/04/2025 15.00 Newmarket Mythical Guest 3 9.08 95.00 50,003.00

17/04/2025 15.42 Ripon Mr Wagyu 8 8.80 95.00 50,098.00

18/04/2025 13.40 Chelmsford (AW) Nogos Dream 1 5.66 -466.00 49,632.00

18/04/2025 15.25 Chelmsford (AW) Amaysmont 5 7.73 95.00 49,727.00

18/04/2025 16.00 Chelmsford (AW) Sixpack 14 8.04 95.00 49,822.00

19/04/2025 13.42 Carlisle Russian Virtue 4 9.75 95.00 49,917.00

19/04/2025 15.35 Musselburgh Wise Eagle 4 9.49 95.00 50,012.00

19/04/2025 20.00 Wolverhampton (AW) Kensington Agent 2 9.28 95.00 50,107.00

20/04/2025 15.17 Southwell (AW) The Pug 6 8.37 95.00 50,202.00

20/04/2025 16.20 Market Rasen Sambezi 8 5.86 95.00 50,297.00

21/04/2025 14.30 Redcar Variety Island 2 8.12 95.00 50,392.00

21/04/2025 16.30 Wolverhampton (AW) Ravenglass 10 8.48 95.00 50,487.00

22/04/2025 13.35 Epsom Jumbeau 3 8.15 95.00 50,582.00

22/04/2025 15.05 Kelso Winds Of Winter 3 6.32 95.00 50,677.00

22/04/2025 19.00 Thirsk Kitsune Power 2 6.04 95.00 50,772.00

24/04/2025 14.15 Beverley Thunder Star 6 5.22 95.00 50,867.00

24/04/2025 15.25 Perth Uptown Harry pu 7.98 95.00 50,962.00

24/04/2025 19.25 Chelmsford (AW) Fat Gladiator 1 6.96 -596.00 50,366.00

25/04/2025 14.05 Perth If Not For Dylan 3 7.19 95.00 50,461.00

25/04/2025 15.52 Perth Jem In Em 3 6.20 95.00 50,556.00

25/04/2025 18.17 Fontwell Super Sabre Sam 5 7.28 95.00 50,651.00

26/04/2025 13.20 Sandown Serious Challenge 4 9.92 95.00 50,746.00

26/04/2025 14.40 Haydock Divine Libra 6 9.22 95.00 50,841.00

27/04/2025 15.15 Southwell (AW) King Of Ithaca 4 9.80 95.00 50,936.00

27/04/2025 15.45 Southwell (AW) Muker 11 9.71 95.00 51,031.00

27/04/2025 18.15 Southwell (AW) Dutch Kingdom 10 9.20 95.00 51,126.00

30/04/2025 16.30 Ascot Toimy Son 7 6.00 95.00 51,221.00

30/04/2025 17.10 Pontefract Odd Socks Havana 2 8.02 95.00 51,316.00


